with the below-ground building foundations and improvements.  

Thus, subject to the conditions and explanations in the following report, it is my opinion that as of  

January 14, 2026, the insurable replacement cost for buildings inspected is: 

Multiperil Reproduction Cost: FIVE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY SEVEN 

THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY NINE Dollars $5,757,429 

Flood Reproduction Cost: SEVEN MILLION NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND 

FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY Dollars $7,970,450 

This appraisal report does not report market value, land value or depreciation. Also, no personal 

property, furniture or equipment is included. Your attention is directed to the "Assumptions" and 

"Certification" considered usual for this type of assignment, and that have been included in the report.